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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS
(HR-4 SECTION)
MAHALEKHA NIYANTRAK BHAWAN
GPO COMPLEX, BLOCK-E, INA
NEW DELHI - 110023
Email ID:- hr4section-cga@gov.in

Dated, the |\ April, 2025

Office Memorandum No. |87 /25

Subject:- Mission Recruitment: Preparation regarding next event of Rozgar Mela
tentatively scheduled to be held on 26 April 2025 - reg.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the next event of Rozgar Mela is tentatively
scheduled to be held on 26™ April, 2025 at the locations finalized by Department of Revenue as
per list enclosed herewith as Annexure-I.

2. In this regard, it is requested

(i)  to ensure 20-25% physical participation of new appointees confirmed for April
2025 Tranche of Rozgar Mela at the locations finalized by Department of Revenue.
An updated list of locations/ location coordinators of Department of Revenue is
also attached herewith as referred at para 1 above.

(i)  to fill up and submit the Google Spreadsheet (link given below) for collecting data
for physical participation:-

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/11VLxzJ-khFc1G3Ytlzarpj046kOmRMfs0b9dQi18ino/edit?usp=sharing

(i11) to coordinate with respective location coordinators for Rozgar Mela tentatively
schedule on 26™ April, 2025.

This may please be accorded highest priority.

Encl.: As above.

(Nirbhay I;jﬁépsll/i@ﬁ) -

Sr. Accounts Officer

To
The Pr.CCAs/ CCAs/ CAs (I/c)
Ministries/Departments (Civil) concerned.
Copy to:-
The Sr.AO (ITD), O/o the CGA- for uploading on CGA website.



Annexure-1 to O.M. No. NGE-18007/2/2023-NGE-CGA/ 29

dated

National Level Coordinator — Ms. Himabindu Mudumbai, JS (CBIC), Department of Revenue, email ID: jsadm-cbec@nic.in, Contact No.- 9920832302

14.04.2025

Sl. No. State Location Organizer| Name of Nodal Coordinator (Ms/Mr) Designation Email Mobile No.
1 Andhra Pradesh | Visakhapatnam| CBIC R.V.Pradhamesh Additional Commissioner pradhamesh.r@gov.in 9623374416
2 Telangana Hyderabad CBIC B. Raghu Kiran Additional Commissioner raghu.batchali@gov.in 7760881087
3 Telangana Secunderabad CBDT Murali Mohan M CIT hyderabad.addlcit.hg.admin@incometax.gov.inmurali.m.m@incometax.gov.in 8985970149
4 Meghalaya Shillong CBDT Anand Kumar Addl. CIT anand.kumar2@incometax.gov.in 9477331909
5 Assam Guwabhati CBIC Thomas Basumatary Additional Commissioner thomas.basumatary(@gov.in 8420886227
6 Bihar Gaya CBDT Ashwani Kumar Singal JL.CIT ashwani.k.singal@incometax gov.in 9873810361
7 Bihar Patna CBIC Ashutosh Kumar Joint Commissioner ashutosh.k66@gov.in 8210439549
8 Jammu / Kashmir Jammu CBIC Iftakhar Ahmed Chowdhary Joint Commissioner dr.iftakhar@gov.in 8527102237
9 Jharkhand Ranchi CBIC Pramod Kumar Maurya Additional Commissioner mirth.pramod(@gov.in 8017042888
10 Delhi New Delhi-1 CBIC Ravi Prakash Joint Commissioner ravi.prakash67@gov.in 8588840108
11 Delhi New Delhi-2 CBDT Neeraj Gupta Addl. CIT delhi.ito.hq.pers.ng2@incometax.gov.in 9810906570
12 Haryana Faridabad CBIC Aditya Singh Yadav Joint Commissioner adityayadav.irs@gov.in 9910744866
13 Haryana Gurgaon CBDT Devinder Singh Rathi Addl. CIT davender.s.rathi@incometax.gov.in 9871341858
14 Haryana Panchkula CBDT Bhupinder Singh JLCIT bhupinder.singh@incometax.gov.in 9530708397
15 Gujrat Ahmedabad CBDT Suraj Bhan Garhwal Addl. CIT ahmedabad.addlcit.hq.pers@incometax.gov.in 9477331031
16 Gujrat Vadodara CBIC Neetu Singh Joint Commissioner neetu.singh85@gov.in 9408664760
17 Gujrat Surat CBDT Vibhor Badoni Addl. CIT surat.addlcit.hg@incometax.gov.in 9969238168
18 Karnataka Bengaluru-1 CBIC Dayanandan T Additional Commissioner dayanandan.t@gov.in 8870727270
19 Karnataka Bengaluru-2 CBDT Sundeep Kumar H. S. JLCIT bangalore.addlcit.hg.admin@incometax.gov.in 8088079546

20 Karnataka Hubli CBDT Ravindra Hattalli Jt.CIT ravindra.iranna.h@incometax.gov.in 7827317879
21 Kerala Kochi CBIC Rani CR Additional Commissioner rani.irs@gov.in 9483506279
22 " Kerala Trivandrum CBDT Nishant K Addl. CIT nishant.kallullathil@incometax.gov.in 9403687360
23 Madhya Pradesh Bhopal CBIC Yogesh Yadav Joint Commissioner yogesh.yadav.irs@gov.in 8586856507
24 Madhya Pradesh Gwalior CBIC Brijendra Chowdhary Deputy Narcotics Commissioner brijendra.chowdhary@gov.in 9161826181
25 Madhya Pradesh Indore CBDT Vipul Chavda Jt.CIT vipul.chavda@incometax.gov.in 9408790771
26 Chhattisgarh Raipur CBDT Rituparn Namdeo Addl. CIT rituparn.namdeo@incometax.gov.in 7000623722
27 Maharashtra Mumbai- | CBIC Dr. Arvind B. Ghuge Additional Commissioner arvind.ghuge@gov.in 9167299908
28 Maharashtra Mumbai- 2 CBDT Amit Sanjay Gurav Addl. CIT mumbai.addl.cit.hg.pers@incometax.gov.in 9969235043
29 Mabharashtra Nagpur CBDT D. Ghosh Addl. CIT nagpur.addlcit.hg.admin.pccit@incometax.gov.in 9702533666
30 Maharashtra Pune CBIC Shivkumar P. Salunkhe Additional Commissioner sp.salunkhe(@gov.in 9051444177
31 Goa " Panjim CBIC Lakshmi Radhakrishnan Joint Commissioner lakshmi.radhan@gov.in 7561847967
32 Odisha Bhubaneswar CBIC Susanta Kumar Mishra Joint Commissioner susanta.mishra87@gov.in 9937288860
33 Chandigarh Chandigarh CBDT Surinder Kaur Waraich JLCIT surinder.k.waraich@incometax.gov.in 9530766900
34 Punjab Ludhiana CBIC Dr. Radhe Tallo Joint Commissioner radhe tallo@nic.in 8800641977
35 | Himachal Pradesh Shimla CBDT Sridhar Dora Addl. CIT sridhar.d@incometax.gov.in 8248602565
36 Rajasthan Jaipur CBDT Phanishwar Addl. CIT jaipur.dcit.hg.pecit@incometax.gov.in 9530405575
37 Tamilnadu Coimbatore CBDT N. Karthick JLCIT coimbatore.dcit.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in 9445467644
38 Tamilnadu Chennai-1 CBIC C. Thiyagarajan Additional Commissioner thiyagarajan.c@gov.in 9676142479
39 Tamilnadu Chennai-2 CBDT J Bhuvaneswary Addl. CIT chennai.addlcit.hg.admin@incometax.gov.in 9445599390
40 Tamilnadu Trichy CBIC Jai Arvind G. Joint Commissioner arvind.govindarajan@gov.in 9940615646
41 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow CBDT Shaurya Shashwat Shukla CIT lucknow.addlcit.hg.admin@incometax.gov.in 9422304012
42 Uttar Pradesh Prayagraj CBIC Jitendra Singh Additional Commissioner jitendra.singh83(@gov.in 9051199907
43 Uttar Pradesh Kanpur CBDT Vijyanand Bhartiya Addl CIT kanpur.addlcit.hq.tps@incometax.gov.in 9408792055
44 Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad CBDT Promod Kumar Verma Addl. CIT- ghaziabad.addlcit2.1@incometax.gov.in 9376214101
45 Uttarakhand Dehradun CBIC Arun Kumar Gupta Additional Commissioner ak.gupta82@gov.in 9591010065
46 West Bengal Howrah CBIC Shanmugam Devarajan Additional Commissioner devarajanl.s@gov.in 9483864956
47 West Bengal Kolkata CBDT Aditya Bikram JLCIT kolkata.addlcit.hq.pers.est@incometax.gov.in 9973990573




